





**BID TABULATION #21388**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR VEHICLE UPFITTING EQUIPMENT  
 OPENED 02/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUDY HAWKINS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8762  
 EMAIL: JHAWK@MILWAUKEE.GOV

34	SPECIALTY WIRING & COMPONENT KIT FOR 110V AC SYSTEM (110V AC OUTLET, BOTH SIDE COMPARTMENTS OF CAP, UNDER REAR SEAT)	CUSTOM	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 349.99	\$ 349.99
35	24" WATERPROOF LED UTILITY LIGHT – COLOR: WHITE (SIDE CABINET, TRUCK BED, INSIDE OF CAP DOORS, CENTER RIB ON CAP DOOR)	EIG-STX6	9	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 990.00
36	CONTURA III ON/OFF SWITCH W/DEPENDENT RED INDICATOR	DEL-20073280	2	\$ 16.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 15.99	\$ 31.98
37	SWITCH MOUNTING BOX (UNIVERSAL PART) - COMPATIBLE WITH CONTURA III	UNIVERSAL	1	\$ 65.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 43.49	\$ 43.49
38	MAGNETIC DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL PART)	UNIVERSAL	3	\$ 15.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11.98	\$ 35.94
39	BULLET POINT DASH MOUNT GRID – INCLUDES: BASE & 3 MOUNTING BALLS, 10CM CARBON FIBER ARMS, MOUNTS W/BALL FOR MAGNETIC MOUNT MIC, 7CM CARBON FIBER ARM, AND MOUNT FOR MAG SAFE CELL PHONE (UNIVERSAL PART)	UNIVERSAL	1	\$ 463.00	\$ 463.00	\$ 272.88	\$ 272.88
40	MAGNETIC MIC CLIP ASSEMBLY	JOTA - 3816	6	\$ 39.95	\$ 239.70	\$ 39.38	\$ 236.28
<b>FIXED RATE FOR INSTALLATION /LABOR COST</b>					\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00
<b>TOTAL COST</b>						<b>\$29,387.16</b>	<b>\$ 26,959.71</b>
						BIDDER	
						BIDDER	
				<b>GENERAL FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. MILWAUKEE, WI</b>		<b>GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. DBA GENCOMM MILWAUKEE, WI</b>	
<b>ITEM #</b>	<b>VEHICLE TYPE: 2026 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 - #7 WORKSHEET BID NO. 21388 - ATTACHMENT D</b>	<b>PRICING</b>	<b>MANUFACTURER &amp; PART #</b>	<b>QTY</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE</b>	<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>UNIT PRICE TOTAL</b>
1	SOUNDOFF 4" MPOWER 12 LED LIGHT W/SCREW MOUNT & 18" CABLE – COLOR: RED/WHITE (FRONT GRILL)		EMPS2SM54D	4	\$ 136.00	544.00	\$ 147.65 \$ 590.60
2	SOUNDOFF 3" MPOWER 8 LED LIGHT W/STUD MOUNT & 18" CABLE – COLOR: RED/WHITE (MIRROR BRACKET)		EMPS1STS3D	2	\$ 122.50	245.00	\$ 133.00 \$ 266.00
3	SOUNDOFF 4"x2" MPOWER 24 LED DUAL COLOR LIGHT W/STUD MOUNT – RED/WHITE (CAP LOWER CORNERS, FRONT & REAR)		EMPSA05C2D	4	\$ 195.50	782.00	\$ 212.26 \$ 849.04
4	SOUNDOFF 61.4" 5 SECTION DUAL COLOR ROCKER PANEL LIGHT – COLOR: RED/WHITE (LEFT & RIGHT ROCKER PANELS)		ESLRL6115D	2	\$ 363.50	727.00	\$ 394.66 \$ 789.32
5	SOUNDOFF 4" MPOWER 12 LED LIGHT W/STUD MOUNT RED/WHITE (UNDER CAP REAR DOOR, SIDE OF CAP FACING REAR)		EMPS2STS4D	4	\$ 136.00	544.00	\$ 147.66 \$ 590.64
6	HELLA HERO UNDERCOVER HIDEAWAY LED LIGHT (TAILGATE APPLICATION)		HEL-HH	4	\$ 136.92	547.68	\$ 179.99 \$ 719.96
7	HELLA HERO TWIST LOCK ADAPTER (TAILGATE APPLICATION)		HEL-HHA	4	\$ 16.00	64.00	\$ 15.99 \$ 63.96
8	SOUNDOFF NXT 48" CUSTOM BUILT LED LIGHTBAR COMPLETE		PNFLB-48	1	\$ 2,712.00	2712.00	\$ 2,675.47 \$ 2,675.47
9	SOUNDOFF 100 WATT COMPOSITE FACE SEALED SPEAKER		ETSS100J	2	\$ 216.00	432.00	\$ 234.51 \$ 469.02
10	SOUNDOFF SIGNAL VEHICLE SPECIFIC SPEAKER MOUNTING BRACKET		ETSSVBK02	1	\$ 27.00	27.00	\$ 30.94 \$ 30.94
11	SOUNDOFF SIGNAL VEHICLE SPECIFIC SPEAKER MOUNTING BRACKET		ETSSVBK03	1	\$ 70.50	70.50	\$ 30.94 \$ 30.94
12	SOUNDOFF AFTERSHOCK 200 WATT LOW FREQUENCY SIREN SYSTEM		ETSKLF201	1	\$ 703.00	703.00	\$ 764.89 \$ 764.89
13	SOUNDOFF AFTERSHOCK LOW FREQUENCY SPEAKER BRACKET		ETSLFVBK10	1	\$ 35.50	35.50	\$ 38.54 \$ 38.54
14	TOMAR SINGLE HEAD PRE-EMPTION POWER SUPPLY W/WATERPROOF CONNECTORS (BEHIND GRILL)		401-1228-PRE	1	\$ 390.00	390.00	\$ 444.00 \$ 444.00
15	30' SHIELDED 3 WIRE STROBE CABLE		ETSC30	1	\$ 35.00	35.00	\$ 59.87 \$ 59.87
16	SOUNDOFF MPOWER SPOILER LIGHTING KIT – COMPLETE		EMPAK	1	\$ 1,643.00	1643.00	\$ 1,345.20 \$ 1,345.20
17	SOUNDOFF 500 SERIES BLUEPRINT SYSTEM W/ROTARY KNOB		ENGSA5200RSR	1	\$ 1,040.00	1040.00	\$ 1,129.14 \$ 1,129.14
18	SOUNDOFF BLUEPRINT REMOTE NODE WIRE HARNESS 10'		ENGHNK06	5	\$ 101.50	507.50	\$ 110.20 \$ 551.00
19	SOUNDOFF BLUEPRINT REMOTE NODE		ENGND04102	5	\$ 206.00	1030.00	\$ 223.66 \$ 1,118.30
20	SOUNDOFF OBD2 INTERFACE MODULE		ENG-LINK	1	\$ 403.50	403.50	\$ 438.09 \$ 438.09
21	SOUNDOFF VEHICLE SYNC SYSTEM W/ANTENNA		ENGSYMD01	1	\$ 278.50	278.50	\$ 302.37 \$ 302.37
22	CUSTOM WIRE HARNESS W/CF-27 POWER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM FOR BLUEPRINT		911-CUSTOM	1	\$ 1,400.00	1400.00	\$ 1,321.00 \$ 1,321.00
23	12 OUTPUT DUAL INPUT FUSE PANEL W/GROUND POSTS		INS-FB12G	3	\$ 59.95	179.85	\$ 84.78 \$ 254.34
24	150 AMP MANUAL RESET CIRCUIT BREAKER (GENERAL EQUIPMENT, INVERTER SYSTEM)		WIRCB-150-R	2	\$ 49.99	99.98	\$ 56.99 \$ 113.98
25	200 AMP HIGH-CAPACITY CONTINUOUS DUTY SOLENOID		INS-S200A	1	\$ 65.00	65.00	\$ 236.65 \$ 236.65
26	HAVIS CUSTOM VEHICLE SPECIFIC CONSOLE-FITS 2019-2025 CHEVROLET SILVERADO		C-VSW-2600-SILV	1	\$ 727.50	727.50	\$ 748.29 \$ 748.29
27	DUAL 2.4-AMP USB CHARGING PORT FOR CARLING RECTANGULAR HOLE		USB-DUAL	2	\$ 29.95	59.90	\$ 98.80 \$ 197.60
28	HAVIS 4" DUAL ADJUSTABLE INTERNAL MOUNT CUP HOLDER		CUP2-1001	1	\$ 54.75	54.75	\$ 56.31 \$ 56.31
29	HAVIS TOP MOUNTED ARM REST W/LARGE PAD FOR VSW CONSOLE		C-ARM-W-103	1	\$ 195.00	195.00	\$ 200.57 \$ 200.57
30	WESTIN LAPTOP MOUNT W/UNDER SEAT BASE		500-009	1	\$ 817.00	817.00	\$ 1,036.96 \$ 1,036.96
31	TUFFY UNDERSEAT LOCKBOX FOR 2026 CHEVROLET SILVERADO		352-01	1	\$ 699.00	699.00	\$ 569.00 \$ 569.00
32	KUSSMAUL 15 AMP SUPER AUTO EJECT W/YELLOW COVER		S091-55-15-120	1	\$ 372.40	372.40	\$ 360.84 \$ 360.84
33	FREEDOM XC 2000 WATT TRUE SINE WAVE INVERTER/CHARGER SYSTEM		S817-2080	1	\$ 1,860.90	1860.90	\$ 1,136.32 \$ 1,136.32
34	SPECIALTY WIRING & COMPONENT KIT FOR 110V AC SYSTEM (110V AC OUTLET, BOTH SIDE COMPARTMENTS OF CAP, UNDER REAR SEAT)	CUSTOM		1	\$ 300.00	300.00	\$ 349.99 \$ 349.99
35	24" WATERPROOF LED UTILITY LIGHT – COLOR: WHITE (SIDE CABINET, TRUCK BED, INSIDE OF CAP DOORS, CENTER RIB ON CAP DOOR)	EIG-STX6		9	\$ 50.00	450.00	\$ 110.00 \$ 990.00
36	CONTURA III ON/OFF SWITCH W/DEPENDENT RED INDICATOR	DEL-20073281		2	\$ 16.00	32.00	\$ 15.99 \$ 31.98
37	SWITCH MOUNTING BOX (UNIVERSAL PART) - COMPATIBLE WITH CONTURA III	UNIVERSAL		1	\$ 65.00	65.00	\$ 43.49 \$ 43.49
38	MAGNETIC DOOR SWITCH ASSEMBLY (UNIVERSAL PART)	UNIVERSAL		3	\$ 15.00	45.00	\$ 11.98 \$ 35.94
39	BULLET POINT DASH MOUNT GRID – INCLUDES: BASE & 3 MOUNTING BALLS, 10CM CARBON FIBER ARMS, MOUNTS W/BALL FOR MAGNETIC MOUNT MIC, 7CM CARBON FIBER ARM, AND MOUNT FOR MAG SAFE CELL PHONE (UNIVERSAL PART)	UNIVERSAL		1	\$ 463.00	463.00	\$ 272.88 \$ 272.88
40	MAGNETIC MIC CLIP ASSEMBLY	JOTA-3816		6	\$ 39.95	239.70	\$ 39.38 \$ 236.28
<b>FIXED RATE FOR INSTALLATION /LABOR COST</b>					\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 5,500.00 \$ 5,500.00

**BID TABULATION #21388**

VENDOR CONTRACT FOR VEHICLE UPFITTING EQUIPMENT  
 OPENED 02/05/2026 @ 4:30 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: JUDY HAWKINS  
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-8762  
 EMAIL: JHAWK@MILWAUKEE.GOV

PAGE 4 OF 4

	<b>TOTAL COST</b>				\$29,387.16		\$ 26,959.71
	<b>GRAND TOTAL (FOR 4 CARS)</b>				\$90,440.08		\$ 88,586.88
				<b>GENERAL FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., INC. MILWAUKEE, WI</b>		<b>GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS, INC. MILWAUKEE, WI</b>	
	<b>LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?</b>			<b>NO</b>		<b>YES</b>	
	<b>BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?</b>			<b>NO</b>		<b>NO</b>	
	<b>SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?</b>			<b>NO</b>		<b>YES</b>	

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS.

THE LOW BIDDER SHALL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE QUOTED UNIT PRICE BY THE QUANTITY TO OBTAIN THE GRAND TOTAL.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF EQUITY AND INCLUSION (OEI), THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$27,892.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE